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11. An Area comprising:—

In the county of Essex.
The petty sessional divisions of Epping

(except the parishes of Chingford, Buckhurst
Hill, Theydon Mount, Chigwell and Lam-
bourne), and Harlow (except the parishes of
Great Hallingbury, Little Hallingbury and
Hatfield Broad Oak), and the parishes of High
Laver, Magdalen Laver (including its de-
tached parts), the detached part of the parish
of Moreton and the detached part of the parish

of High Ongar which adjoins the parish of
North Weald Bassett.
In the county of Hertford.

The borough of Hertford.
The petty sessional divisions of Cheshunt,

W.are (except the parish of Standon) and
Bishop's Stortford (except the parishes of
Thorley and Bishop's Stortford) and the
parishes of Bayford, Brickendon Eural, St.
John's Eural, Little Amwell (including its
detached part) and Much Hadham.

SECOND SCHEDULE.

Orders Revoked.

No. Date. Short Title.

4139

4141

4142

4145

4146

4149

4150

4151

4152

4154

4155

4156

4157

4158.

4159

4162

4163

4164

4165

4166

4168

1926.
16th January

19th January

] 9th January

21et January

23rd January

24th January

25th January

26th January

28th January

30th January

31st January

1st February

1st February

2nd February

2nd February

3rd February

6th February

6th February

8th February

9th February

10th February

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 8).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 9).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 10).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 11).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No, 12).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 13).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 14).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 15).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 16).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 17).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 18).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 19).

Foot-a'nd-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 20).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 21).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 22).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 23). •

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 24).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 25).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 26).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 27).

Foot-and-Mouth Disease
of 1926 (No. 28).

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Declaration of Infected Areas Order

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Ministry of
Agriculture and Fisheries, 7, Whitehall Place, S.W. 1.
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