## In the county of Essex.

The petty sessional divisions of Epping (except the parishes of Chingford, Buckhurst Hill, Theydon Mount, Chigwell and Lambourne), and Harlow (except the parishes of Great Hallingbury, Little Hallingbury and Hatfield Broad Oak), and the parishes of High Laver, Magdalen Laver (including its detached parts), the detached part of the parish of Moreton and the detached part of the parish

of High Ongar which adjoins the parish of North Weald Bassett.

In the county of Hertford.

The borough of Hertford.

The petty sessional divisions of Cheshunt, Ware (except the parish of Standon) and Bishop's Stortford (except the parishes of Thorley and Bishop's Stortford) and the parishes of Bayford, Brickendon Rural, St. John's Rural, Little Amwell (including its detached part) and Much Hadham.

## SECOND SCHEDULE.

## Orders Revoked.

No.	Date.		Short Title.
	1926.		
4139	16th January	•••	Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order of 1926 (No. 8).
4141	19th January	•••	Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order of 1926 (No. 9).
4142	19th January	•••	Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order of 1926 (No. 10).
4145	21st January		Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order
4146	23rd January		of 1926 (No. 11). Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order
<b>4149</b>	24th January		of 1926 (No. 12). Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order
4150	25th January		of 1926 (No. 13). Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order
4151	26th January		of 1926 (No. 14). Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order
4152	28th January		of 1926 (No. 15). Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order
4154	30th January		of 1926 (No. 16). Fuot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order
4155	31st January		of 1926 (No. 17). Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order
4156	1st February		of 1926 (No. 18). Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order
4157	1st February		of 1926 (No. 19). Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order
4158 .	2nd February		of 1926 (No. 20). Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order
			of 1926 (No. 21).
4159	2nd February		Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order of 1926 (No. 22).
4162	3rd February	•••	Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order of 1926 (No. 23).
4163	6th February	•••	Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order of 1926 (No. 24).
4164	6th February		Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order of 1926 (No. 25).
<b>4</b> 165	8th February		Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order of 1926 (No. 26).
4166	9th February		Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order
4168	10th February		of 1926 (No. 27). Foot-and-Mouth Disease Declaration of Infected Areas Order of 1926 (No. 28).

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, 7, Whitehall Place, S.W. 1.

В